PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Beibei SONG	11/10/2011
Yongsheng SONG	11/10/2011
Fangce MO	11/10/2011
Juan LI	11/10/2011
Xiaoguo WANG	11/10/2011
Jinghua GUO	11/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG FENGHUA ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY HOLDING CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	No. 18, Fenghua Electronic Industrial Zone		
City:	Zhaoqing City, Guangdong Province		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	526020		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13377499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401 Phone: 203-327-4500 Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 Address Line 4:

0008177USU/4423 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 027358 FRAME: 0654

Total Attachments: 6 source=20111209_0008177USU_4423_Assignment#page1.tif source=20111209_0008177USU_4423_Assignment#page2.tif source=20111209_0008177USU_4423_Assignment#page3.tif source=20111209_0008177USU_4423_Assignment#page4.tif source=20111209_0008177USU_4423_Assignment#page5.tif source=20111209_0008177USU_4423_Assignment#page5.tif source=20111209_0008177USU_4423_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027358 FRAME: 0655

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1.	Name	Beil	eying party(ie pei SONG; Y NG and Jing	ongshen		lG; Fangc	e MO; Juan LI;	Xiaoguo
2.	Name and	d addres	s of receiving	g party(ies	s):	AE HC No. 18, F Inc	DONG FENGHUDVANCED TEC DLDING CO., Lifenghua Electro dustrial Zone g City, Guangd CHINA	HNOLOGY TGD. onic
3.	Nature of	conveya	ance:					
	XXXX	Assignr					Merger	
			/ Agreement				Change of Nar	me
		Other:					<u></u> •	
	Execution	n Date:	November '	10, 2011				
4.	If this doc	ument is		ogether w		ew applica	ation, the execu	tion date of
the ap			ember 10, 20					
	А. <u>Ар</u>	plication	/Patent No.		B.	<u>Application</u>	on/Issue Date	
5. should	Name and		s of party to	whom cor	respor	ndence coi	ncerning this do	cument
			Charle	es N.J. Ru	ıggiero	, Esq.		
		(Ohlandt, Gree	eley, Rug	giero &	Perle, L.L	P.	
			One Land	dmark Sq	uare, 1	10 th Floor		
		;	Stamford, Co	nnecticut	06901	-2682 U.S	.A.	
6.	Total No.	of applic	cations and p	atents inv	olved:	<u>1</u> .		
7.	Total Fee	(37 C.F	.R. 3.41(h)) \$	640.00/as	signme	ent.		
	XXXXX		MER NO.: 2		•			
	XXXXX	Authoria	zed to be cha	rged to d	eposit	account.		
The C	ommission	ner is he	reby authoriz	ed to cha	rge the	assignme	ent recordal fee vith this commu	of \$40 and
arry at	any avern	es unuc	to Deposit A	ccount No	10y DC	16quileu v 467	viti tilis commu	incation of
To the I	est of my ki	nowledae	and belief, the f	foregoing in	termatio	on is tru <i>e</i> n and c	d convect and any a	ttached copy
	copy of the				///		/)	
				18	20	XXX	Russen	42/00/2044
	es N.J. Rugo of Person Sig			<u> </u>		Signature	- fr - o	<u>12/09/2011</u> Date
Total no	umber of pag	ges includ	ng cover sheet,	attahments	s and do		V V	24.0

PATENT REEL: 027358 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Beibei Song, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, and a resident of No. 18 Fenghua Road, Fenghua Electronic Industrial Zone, Zhaoqing City, Guangdong Province, 526020, China and Yongsheng Song, a citizen of the People's Republic of China _, and a resident of _____ No. 18 Fenghua Road, Fenghua Electronic Industrial Zone, Zhaoqing City, Guangdong Province, 526020, China and Fangce Mo, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, and a resident of _____No. 18 Fenghua Road, Fenghua Electronic Industrial Zone, Zhaoqing City, Guangdong Province, 526020, China and Juan Li , a citizen of the People's Republic of China , and a resident of No. 18 Fenghua Road, Fenghua Electronic Industrial Zone, Zhaoqing City, Guangdong Province, 526020, China and Xiaoguo Wang, citizen of the People's Republic of China , and a resident of No. 18 Fenghua Road, Fenghua Electronic Industrial Zone, Zhaoqing City, Guangdong Province, 526020, China and Jinghua Guo, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, and a resident of No. 18 Fenghua Road, Fenghua Electronic Industrial Zone, Zhaoqing City, Guangdong Province, 526020, China have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

Anti-Reductive High-Frequency Ceramic Dielectric Material Sintered at Low Temperature and Matched with Copper Internal Electrode

hereby assign to ____Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd., a ____Chinese corporation having its principal office at ______No. 18 Fenghua Road, Fenghua _____Electronic Industrial Zone, Zhaoqing City, Guangdong Province, 526020, China (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on even date, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date:	<u>Nov. 10</u>	, 2011	Beibei Song By: Beibei Song
Date:	Nov. 10	, 2011	Witness Signature
		Xuemei	
		Witness Prin	ted Name
		Witness A 7/F, Office	

		Yuexiu Mountai Guangzhou, 51	
Date:	Nov. 10	, 2011	By: Yongsheng Song
Date:	Nov. 10	, 2011	Witness Signature
		Xuemei	Chen
		Witness Prin	ted Name
		Witness A 7/F, Office	
		Yuexiu Mountair	Stadium
		Guangzhou, 510	0040, China
Date:	Nov. 10	, 2011	By: Fangce Mo
Date:	Nov. 10	, 2011	Witness Signature

Xuemei Chen

Witness Printed Name

Witness Address
7/F, Office Building

Yuexiu Mountain Stadium

Page 3 of 5

Guangzhou, 510040, China

Date:	Nov. 10	, 2011	Juan Li By: Juan Li		
Date:	<u> Nov. 10</u>	, 2011	Witness Signature		
		Xuemei	Chen		
		Witness Prin	ited Name		
		Witness A 7/F, Office			
		Yuexiu Mountair	n Stadium		
		Guangzhou, 51	0040, China		
Date:	Nov. 10	, 2011	Xìaoguo Wang By: Xiaoguo Wang		
Date:	Nov. 10	, 2011	Witness Signature		
Xuemei Chen					
Witness Printed Name					
		Witness Address 7/F, Office Building			
	Yuexiu Mountain Stadium				

Page 4 of 5

Guangzhou, 510040, China

Date: _	Nov. 10	, 2011	<u> Jinghua G</u> By: Jinghua Gu					
Date: ₋	Nov. 10	, 2011	July (Signature				
	Xuemei Chen							
	Witness Printed Name							
		Witness Address 7/F, Office Building						
		Yuexiu Mountai	n Stadium					
		Guanazhou 51	0040 China					